KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
SEE WWW.HUBBELL-KILLARK.COM LIGHTING SOFTWARE FOR LATEST LED PHOTOMETRY L15
VM1L SERIES
REDUCED PROFILE – INTRODUCTION

SEE WWW.HUBBELL-KILLARK.COM LIGHTING SOFTWARE FOR LATEST LED PHOTOMETRY L17
VM1L SERIES
REDUCED PROFILE – ORDERING INFORMATION
CEILINGPENDANT WALL CONE
ORDERING INFORMATION
j	Catalog numbers shown are with Guard; to omit guard change ending G to N; e.g. VM1L4530A2GLN
k	Catalog numbers shown are with 3/4” conduit openings; change “2” to “3” for 1” e.g. VM1L4530A3GLG
l	120VAC through 277VAC 50/60Hz
VM1L SERIES PENDANT WITH OPTIC AND GUARDj
WATTS HUB SIZEk VOLTAGEl GLOBE & GUARD TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR & GUARD
8” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
40 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L4030A2GLG VM1L4030A2R5G VM1L4030A2S8G VM1L4030A2S5G
45 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L4530A2GLG VM1L4530A2R5G VM1L4530A2S8G VM1L4530A2S5G
50 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L5030A2GLG VM1L5030A2R5G VM1L5030A2S8G VM1L5030A2S5G
VM1L SERIES CEILING WITH OPTIC AND GUARDj
WATTS HUB SIZEk VOLTAGEl GLOBE & GUARD TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR & GUARD
8” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
40 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L4030X2GLG VM1L4030X2R5G VM1L4030X2S8G VM1L4030X2S5G
45 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L4530X2GLG VM1L4530X2R5G VM1L4530X2S8G VM1L4530X2S5G
50 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L5030X2GLG VM1L5030X2R5G VM1L5030X2S8G VM1L5030X2S5G
VM1L SERIES WALL WITH OPTIC AND GUARDj
WATTS HUB SIZEk VOLTAGEl GLOBE & GUARD TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR & GUARD
8” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
40 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L4030B2GLG VM1L4030B2R5G VM1L4030B2S8G VM1L4030B2S5G
45 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L4530B2GLG VM1L4530B2R5G VM1L4530B2S8G VM1L4530B2S5G
50 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L5030B2GLG VM1L5030B2R5G VM1L5030B2S8G VM1L5030B2S5G
VM1L SERIES CONE WITH OPTIC AND GUARDj
WATTS HUB SIZEk VOLTAGEl GLOBE & GUARD TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR & GUARD
8” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
40 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L4030C2GLG VM1L4030C2R5G VM1L4030C2S8G VM1L4030C2S5G
45 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L4530C2GLG VM1L4530C2R5G VM1L4530C2S8G VM1L4530C2S5G
50 3/4” 120-277VAC VM1L5030C2GLG VM1L5030C2R5G VM1L5030C2S8G VM1L5030C2S5G
KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
VM1L SERIES
REDUCED PROFILE – ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
j	Catalog numbers shown are with Guard; to omit guard change ending G to N; e.g. VM1L4530D5GLN
k	Catalog numbers shown are with 1-1/2” conduit openings; change “5” to “4” for 1-1/4” e.g. VM1L4530D4GLG
l	120VAC through 277VAC 50/60Hz
m	VMEZA tank adapters UL “classified” as an assembly for use between VM tanks and EZ mounts.
	 Order EZ mounts separately (see below).
Wall Bracket 25° Stanchion
Pendant Ceiling
*1-1/2” furnished with 1-1/2”-1-1/4” reducer and extension.
EZ ADAPTERSTANCHION STRAIGHTSTANCHION 25°
VM1L SERIES 25O STANCHION WITH OPTIC AND GUARDj
WATTS HUB SIZEk VOLTAGEl GLOBE & GUARD TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR & GUARD
8” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
40 1-1/2” 120-277VAC VM1L4030D5GLG VM1L4030D5R5G VM1L4030D5S8G VM1L4030D5S5G
45 1-1/2” 120-277VAC VM1L4530D5GLG VM1L4530D5R5G VM1L4530D5S8G VM1L4530D5S5G
50 1-1/2” 120-277VAC VM1L5030D5GLG VM1L5030D5R5G VM1L5030D5S8G VM1L5030D5S5G
VM1L SERIES STRAIGHT STANCHION WITH OPTIC AND GUARDj
WATTS HUB SIZEk VOLTAGEl GLOBE & GUARD TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR & GUARD
8” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
40 1-1/2” 120-277VAC VM1L4030S5GLG VM1L4030S5R5G VM1L4030S5S8G VM1L4030S5S5G
45 1-1/2” 120-277VAC VM1L4530S5GLG VM1L4530S5R5G VM1L4530S5S8G VM1L4530S5S5G
50 1-1/2” 120-277VAC VM1L5030S5GLG VM1L5030S5R5G VM1L5030S5S8G VM1L5030S5S5G
VM1L SERIES EZ ADAPTER WITH OPTIC AND GUARDj
WATTS HUB SIZEk VOLTAGEl GLOBE & GUARD TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR & GUARD
8” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
REFRACTOR & GUARD
40 NA 120-277VAC VM1L4030EZGLG VM1L4030EZR5G VM1L4030EZS8G VM1L4030EZS5G
45 NA 120-277VAC VM1L4530EZGLG VM1L4530EZR5G VM1L4530EZS8G VM1L4530EZS5G
50 NA 120-277VAC VM1L5030EZGLG VM1L5030EZR5G VM1L5030EZS8G VM1L5030EZS5G
MOUNTING BOXES FOR EZ ADAPTER
CATALOG NUMBER
HUB SIZE
PENDANT CEILING BRACKET STANCHION

3-sided EXIT Accessory (use without guard) VEXA100B NA
Tank adapter to Crouse-Hinds® VM Series mounts* VMCHVM NA
ORDERING INFORMATION AND AMBIENT SUITABILITY C1D2 C2D1 L70
CATALOG
NO.
WEIGHT
LBS./KG WATTS VOLTAGE AMPS VMG15
LUMENS
VMR175
LUMENS 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C TM-21 CALCULATED
VM1L4005
15.50 /
7.03
40
480 VAC 0.09
3812 4019 T6 T5 T4 (EFG) 60100 270000
VM1L4015 347 VAC 0.13
VM1L4027 12-24VDC 3.33-1.67
VM1L4030 120-277VAC 0.36-0.16
VM1L4505
48
480 VAC 0.10
2858.00 2955 T4A T4 T4 (EFG) 60100 270000
VM1L4515 347 VAC 0.14
VM1L4527 12-24VDC 4.00-2.00
VM1L4530 120-277VAC 0.42-0.18
VM1L4534 120-250VDC 0.40-0.19
VM1L5005
50
480 VAC 0.10
6162.00 6427 T5 T4A T4 (EFG) 72600 278000
VM1L5015 347 VAC 0.14
VM1L5027 12-24VDC 4.17-2.08
VM1L5030 120-277VAC 0.43-0.18
KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING